# OP \$40.00 3577041

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexon America Inc.		09/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXON KOREA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7, Pangyo-ro, 256 beyon-gil,	
Internal Address:	Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3577041	MABINOGI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Cathleen E. Stadecker

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC

Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, P.O. Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12938062UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathleen E. Stadecker
SIGNATURE:	/cathleen e stadecker/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Nexa Assignment to NxK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006171 FRAME: 0977

900423598

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Nexon America Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at

222 N. Sepulveda Blvd, Suite 200, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S.

Registration No. 3,577,041 for the mark MABINOGI (the "Trademark Registration").

WHEREAS, NEXON KOREA CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of Korea,

having a place of business at 7, Pangyo-ro 256 beon-gil Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si Gyeonggi-do

Republic of Korea ("Assignce") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Registration, together with

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, all common law rights therein, as

well as the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's

rights in the Trademark Registration; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the

trademark; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the trademark; (iv) the goodwill of

Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark; and (v) all of

Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the

trademark, and the right to sue and recover for same.

Dated this 28 day of September, 2017.

NEXON-AMERICA-INC.

By: Vame: Timothy I

Name: Timothy J. Quinlan

Title: Executive Director, Legal Affairs

17797697.1

**RECORDED: 10/03/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006171 FRAME: 0978